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ORGANIZER INFORMATION 
CEO: Lee Giannone - Lee@parellamotorsports.com  
COO PMH: Michael Printup – Michael@parellamotorsports.com   
President Trans Am: Andy Lally – Alally@gotransam.com  
Communications: Ashleigh Aungst - ashleigh@a2bstrategiesllc.com 

Jessica Trippy – jtrippy@gotransam.com 
Media: Pam Shatraw – pam@svra.com 
Registration: SVRA: Kathy Swinford – kathy@svra.com 

Trans Am: Kelley Huxtable – registration@gotransam.com 
Paddock: Matt Rose – mattr@svra.com  
Series Admin: SVRA: Matt Rose – mattr@svra.com  

 

CIRCUIT DETAILS 
Circuit Information: Buttonwillow Raceway Park, 24551 W Lerdo Hwy, Buttonwillow, CA 93206 

https://buttonwillowraceway.com/  | (661) 764-5333 
Track entrance fee: All competitors and crew are subject to a $10 entrance fee.  
Length of Circuit/Turns:     2.68 miles/21-turn road course 
Race Direction: Clockwise 
Pole Position: Drivers Left 
Start & Finish Line: Pit Straight 
Pit Lane Speed: 40 mph. Determined by Pit Lane Speed Limit judges located in pit lane. 
Registration: Please proceed directly to registration located on the First Floor of the Tower during posted hours.  
Grid Location: East side of Tower 
Track Entrance: For those wishing to enter the track once a session has begun, please proceed to the grid. 
Race Control Location: Tower: 2nd Floor 
Timing & Scoring: Tower: 2nd Floor 
Stewards’ Office: SVRA: Race Control 

Trans Am: Series Trailer 
Meeting Locations:    SVRA: 1st floor of the Tower 

Trans Am: 1st floor of the Tower 
Podium Ceremony: Near the tower under the canopy 
Black Flag Locations: Phil Hill & Start/Finish 
Track Security: Main gate 
Scooters/Bikes: Permitted 
Garage rental: Available for rental for $125/day, 25’x25’ please call or email the track: 
 (661) 764-5333 garages@buttonwillowraceway.com  
RV/Camping: Designated RV camping with electric and water hookups are available for $40-$50 per day. Arrangements 

are made through the track and you can contact them by phone or email: 
 Call (661) 764-5333 or email rvpark@buttonwillowraceway.com 
 There is no dump station on site. 
Track Emergency: During Event: Matt Rose 714-975-04930 

After Hours: Dial 911 
Nearest Hospital: Kern Medical, 1700 Mount Vernon Ave, Bakersfield, CA 93306 
Waste Disposal: Disposal dump at the Track fuel station 
Shipping Address: Attn: Team Name & Phone # 

Button Willow Raceway Park 
Shipping and Receiving (Operations) 
24551 W Lerdo Hwy. 

 Buttonwillow, CA 93206  
Package Retrieval: The track tire shop 
Pets: Pets are allowed in the paddock and must always be kept on a leash. No pets are allowed on the grid or pit 
 lane. Owners must clean up after pets. 
Concessions: Breakfast 7:00 am - 10:30 am Lunch 11 am - 2 pm 
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PADDOCK INFORMATION 
Staging: Staging on Cal Club Rd.  
Staging Hours: Please do not arrive before 1 pm Thursday 3/13 
Load In: SVRA: Thursday, March 13th, 3:00 pm - 6:00 pm 

Trans Am: See Schedule 
Load Out: Must clear the paddock Sunday night by 6 pm. 
Quiet Hours: No race engines between 10:00 pm and 6:00 am. 
Cleanliness: Each competitor and team is responsible for always keeping their paddock free of debris. All teams are 

expected to present the best possible image to the fans and the track. 
Paddock Power: Power is only available with garage or RV spot rental. 

 
COMPETITOR INFORMATION 
Truck Wash: Not on site 
Nitrogen: Available at the tire center (will fill tires only not bottles) 
Event Pit Lane Access: Must have a hot credential. Long pants and closed-toed shoes are required on Pit Lane. 
Fuel: Trans Am: Sunoco, the official racing fuel for SpeedTour events, will be available pre-ordering is required. 
 Orders can be sent to Kerry Rauch at 619-465-4212. or krauch@pauloilcompany.com  
 Hours: Thurs: 3 pm - 5 pm Fri/Sat/Sun 8 am - 4 pm 
 SVRA: Self-serve on-site fuel Center fuel types: 91, 101, 110  
Tire Support: Trans Am: Frisby  Race Tire will provide tires & service. PRE-ORDER REQUIRED by Feb 28th  
 Contact: Mike Seay - mike@frisbyracetire.com  
 Hours: Fri: 7:30 am - 5:00 pm, Sat: 7:30 am– 3:30 pm, Sun: 8:00 am- 12:00 pm  
 SVRA - The on-site Tire Center will be available for tire service and tire orders please call: 
 (661) 764-5333 or email tires@buttonwillowraceway.com  
Track Walk: Track Walk is available Friday evening after 5 pm. On foot or bicycle only no motorized vehicles. 
 
 
Staging/Paddock Map 
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